TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
Sir,
Ref:
Letter No. OO9658-HB2-2O24. Dated: 28.03.2024
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 46412024)
Sub: Motor Vehicles - Registration of LMV Motor Car - "RENAUL
RXZ AMT 1LE BS-VI" in the state of Tamil Nadu - permissio

4.
Type of veh icle/cateqory
t4onth and yea:' of menufacture r\s 1:e;'codifications
J
As applicable
As applicable
Nc. ol cyllnders
6 Chassis nu nrber
7 Engine nurnber or mcfci-
riumber in thc casc of batte;'7
c ei-ated vehicic
Fuel used
H. P./EHP
10. Cubic ca acit
Ma.kers ciassification
72. Wheel base
Petro!
52.7 Kw @ 6250 + 100 rpm
999 cc
RET{AULT KIGER RXZ AMT 1LE BS-VI
2500 mm
13. Seatinq capacity
t4.
I). l.i L\iV unladen wci ht
16. C.V.W. (Gross vehicle lveight)
cr RLW (R.egistered laden
rveight) as certified by the
manufactui'er
17. Nrrrnhpr- do<crintion- (
and oly_ ratino of tLres a$
declared bv tlre
ma n ufactu rer
a Front Axle 19s/60 R16 B9V; 195/60 R16 89H
Rear Axle 195/60 R16 89V; 195/60 R16 89H
7C5 Kqs.
18. Reg istereC Axle Weight
Front axle (fav.r)a
b Rear axle (raw)
Dimensiorr
682 Kgs.
19.
a Overall length 3991 mm
b Rear over hanq
Overall width 1750 mm
d Overall height With Sharkfin: 1605
With Roof rail: 1573
Min. q rou nd clearance 148 mm
Passenqer Car /147 Cateqory
5
9.
Colour
b.
c.
e.
3
Based on the document veriflcation of the vehicle by Assistant Sec
and based on the type approval certificate number
O9.O1.2O24 issued by the testing agency ICAT/Gurugram, it is certified
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rul
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Autho
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies co
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there un
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regar
AII the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
I lBv order I I
Assi
Guindy,